

FOI 0268/2023 Response

- 1. The number of your doctors that have returned to work for your organisation after having previously retired.**

17 within the last 5 years

- 2. I'd like this information for each of the last five years, with June 30 as year-end. If this is not possible then please use the year-end used internally by the organisation.**

01/07/18 – 30/06/19 = 3

01/07/19 – 30/06/20 = 2

01/07/20 – 30/06/21 = 2

01/07/21 – 30/06/22 = 8

01/07/22 – 30/06/22 = 2

- 3. If you are unable to provide numbers for both the annual allowance tax charges and the lifetime allowance tax charges, please prioritise data for the annual allowance tax charges.**

We do not have any information about annual or lifetime tax charges as the employer does not receive this information. Such charges are directly between HMRC and the individual.

If you are unable to provide five years of data, please provide four years of data, if you are unable to provide four years of data, please provide three years of data, otherwise please provide data for the last two years. If this is not possible, then please provide data for the last year.